

SLP(C)No. 3351 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3351/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2003 in CA 7250/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AJENDRAPRASADJI N. PANDI AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SWAMI KESHAVPRAKASHDASJI N.DASJI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln. For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and amendment of list of dates and permission to submit addl. Documents and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv. for
M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since it is represented that the hearing of the appeal has already commenced and this matter may be called for hearing after summer vacation, call in the first week of July 2003 after reopening.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar